

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12502 OF 2024**

M/s. Vinamra Builders and ... Appellants
Developers and Others

Vs.

Shri Girija Shankar Nayak ... Respondent

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre a/w. Ms. Sonali Jadhav a/w. Mr. Sanket Patil
for the Appellants.

Mr. Bhavesh Magam for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they would take instructions from the respective clients as to whether the dispute can be resolved amicably.
2. To enable them to take instructions, list the second appeal on 17th January 2025 under the caption for "Directions".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]