

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12502 OF 2024**

M/s. Vinamra Builders and ... Appellants
Developers and Others

Vs.

Shri Girija Shankar Nayak ... Respondent

Mr. Sanket Patil a/w. Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre and Ms. Sonali Jadhav
for the Appellants.

Mr. Bhavesh Magam for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. This second appeal is circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent for speaking to the minutes of order dated 5th May 2025. Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection for the correction suggested in the praecipe.
3. In the first paragraph of the order dated 5th May 2025, the figures '446.25' be replaced with the figures '664.25'.

4. In the seventh line in paragraph 3 the word 'appellant' be replaced with the word 'plaintiff'.
5. The original order be corrected and the corrected order to be uploaded.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]