

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12502 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2024

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.09.24
18:42:39 +0530

M/s. Vinamra Builders and Developers
and Ors.

...Applicants-
Appellants

Versus

Shri Girija Shankar Nayak

...Respondent

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre a/w. Ms. Sonali Jadhav a/w Mr. Sanket
Patil, for the Applicants-Appellants.

Mr. Bhavesh V. Magam, for the Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 24th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the appellants, on instructions, submits that the appellants have made the compliance as warranted in terms of the order dated 5th May, 2024.
3. The learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to take instructions and ascertain whether compliance has been made.
4. At the request of the learned Counsel for the respondent, stand over to 15th October, 2025, under the caption of 'reporting compliance'.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]