

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12502 OF 2024

In

SECOND APPEAL 550 OF 2024

M/s Vinamra Builders And Developers And Ors...PETITIONER
V/S

Shri Girija Shankar NayakRESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2024

M/s Vinamra Builders And Developers And Ors...APPELLANT
V/S

Shri Girija Shankar NayakRESPONDENT

Mr. Kamlesh Gumre a/w Ms. Sonali Jadhav,
Mr. Sanket Patil for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 10/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)